CD ATHLE VOSGES

S/L ATHLE VOSGES PAYS DE REMIREMONT

CO HAUTE MOSELOTTE*

ES THAON*

S/L CS BASSIN MORTAGNE

S/L ACR RAON L'ETAPE

S/L SO BRESSAUDE

S/L ATHLE VOSGES VALLEE DES LACS ET DE LA CLEURIE

S/L ATHLE VOSGES PAYS DE CHARMES

S/L ATHLE VOSGES PAYS D'EPINAL

S/L ATHLETIC CLUB NEOCASTRIEN

S/L ATHLE VOSGES PAYS DE MIRECOURT

S/L AVEC PAYS DE BRUYERES

CLUB INDEPENDANT SP. D'ETIVAL

AS SAINT REMY VITTEL

AC DE LA HAUTE MEURTHE *

S/L CENTRE APS TAINTRUX

S/L CIS ANOULD

S/L AC DE SAINT DIE DES VOSGES

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

DELQOY JEAN-PIERRE
SILLON ANNE

BERETTA PIERRE
THIRIAT LIONEL

BRAGARD PHILIPPE
MOUGEL FRANCOISE

MURA PHILIPPE
BLAISE ERIC

JOFFROY JEAN-NICOLAS
JOFFROY JEAN-NICOLAS

NOEL SEBASTIEN
RAVIER MICHEL

COLLE GUILLAUME
PIERREL EVELYNE

LAVEST MICHEL
LEROY PHILIPPE

FRANCOIS PASCAL
FRANCOIS PASCAL

PILLER YVAN
ROCHETTE BRUNO

GONZALEZ FRANCISCO
DUFAYS STEPHANE

DELOY JEAN-PIERRE
SILLON ANNE

LOUIS ROLAND
RENAUX STEPHANIE

BONATO GERARD
BONATO MARTINE

TOMASELLI FRANCIS
BAILLY JACKY

RAUTURIER GILBERT
RAUTURIER GILBERT

COTTEL SERGE
RAUTURIER GILBERT

MAGRON MICHEL
MAGRON PHILIPPE

ANTOINE DAVID
ANTOINE DAVID

603 RUE AMEDEE DIEUDONNE
196 RUE ADELPHE SARRON

10 RUE DES PRAYEUX
7 FAUBOURG DE REMIREMONT

127 RTE DROIT DU RUPT DE BAMONT

2 LE TANDENET

9 RUE DE LA CHARITE
21 RUE ROGER EHRWEIN

3 IMPSSE PRE BERTHE
3 IMPSSE PRE BERTHE

11 RUE DU MAGASIN
4 LOREE DU BOIS

12 RUE DU PLANOT PARIS
4 ROUTE DE LISPACH

3 MONTEE DE LA ROCHOTTE
128 CHEMIN DES VIEILLES FOUIES

119 RUE EDMOND MICHELET
119 RUE EDMOND MICHELET

12 RUE JACQUES PREVERT
22 CHEMIN DE LA JUSTICE

17 PLACE CARRIERE
17 RUE PIERRE MENDES FRANCE

603 RUE AMEDEE DIEUDONNE
196 RUE ADELPHE SARRON

4 B RUE DES TILLEULS
17 RUE DE LA MAIRIE

22 RUE DE LA PETITE PAPETERIE
22 RUE DE LA PETITE PAPETERIE

90 RUE DE LABBE MARCHAL

120 CHEMIN DE LA GOUTTE

120 CHEMIN DE LA GOUTTE

120 A ACHAUMONT
120 CHEMIN DE LA GOUTTE

52 RUE ALPHONSE DE LAMARTINE
56 RUE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE

30 RUE THIERS
30 RUE THIERS

88500
88500

88200
88200

88290
88290

88150
88150

88700
88700

88700
88480

88250
88250

88400
88400

88130
88130

88000
88000

88300
88140

88500
88500

88600
88600

88480
88480

88800

88100

88100

88100
88100

88650
57280

88100
88100

MIRECOURT
MIRECOURT

SAINT NABORD
SAINT NABORD

SAULXURES SUR MOSELOTTE

THIEFOSSE

THAON LES VOSGES
THAON LES VOSGES

JEANMENIL
JEANMENIL

RAMBERVILLERS
ETIVAL CLAIREFONTAINE

LA BRESSE
LA BRESSE

GERARDMER
XONRUPT LONGEMER

CHARMES
CHARMES

EPINAL
EPINAL

NEUFCHATEAU
BULGNEVILLE

MIRECOURT
MIRECOURT

BRUYERES
SAINT JEAN DU MARCHE

ETIVAL CLAIREFONTAINE
ETIVAL CLAIREFONTAINE

VITTEL

TAINTRUX

TAINTRUX

TAINTRUX
TAINTRUX

ANOULD
MAIZIERES LES METZ

SAINT DIE
SAINT DIE

0329375098

0329622935
0329245210
0329617559

0329394424

0329419564

0329259690

0329254613

0329600526
0329634236

0329388058
0329388058

0372341532

0329375098

0329332543

0329418302

0329418302

0329082926

0652062244

j.deloy@libertysurf.fr
annesillon@free.fr

berettany@orange.fr
lionel.thiriat88@free.fr

sylvaine.bragard@free.fr
narcisse.mougel@orange.fr

philippe.mura@free.fr
eric.blaise4@wanadoo.fr

jean-nicolas.joffroy@orange.fr
jean-nicolas.joffroy@orange.fr

sebastien.3006 @hotmail.fr
michel.ravier@univ-lorraine.fr

colgui88@msn.com
epierrel@wanadoo.fr

michel.lavest@wanadoo.fr
leroyphicat88@gmail.com

francois.kevin@wanadoo.fr
francois.kevin@wanadoo.fr

yvan.piller@sfr.fr
jm.br@sfr.fr

ciscogonza@orange.fr
duff88@sfr.fr

j.deloy@libertysurf.fr
annesillon@free.fr

paysagevosgien@wanadoo.fr
ste.renaux@Ilaposte.net

gerard.bonato@wanadoo.fr
gerard.bonato@wanadoo.fr

francis.tomaselli@orange.fr
saintremyvittelathle@yahoo.fr

gilbert.rauturier@free.fr
gilbert.rauturier@free.fr

sergecottel@hotmail.fr
gilbert.rauturier@free.fr

michel.magron88@orange.fr
p-magron@neuf.fr

david.antoine3@bbox.fr
david.antoine3@bbox.fr



ATHLETIC VOSGES ENTENTE CLUBS*

S/L CADE LAHAUTE MOSELLE

S/L ATHLE VOSGES LE THILLOT HAUTE MOSELLE

TR AILLEURS

S/L ATHLETIQUE CLUB CORCIEUX

S/L RAID TEAM ORGANISATION OLIMA

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

Président
Correspondant

THIRIAT LIONEL
SILLON ANNE

HUMBERT NATHALIE
THOMAS PHILIPPE

CANONACO JEAN-PAUL
VERNIER ROBERT

MACHADO MANUEL
PRUDHOMME CLAIRE

COBESSI LOUIS
STEBENER CELINE

VALDENAIRE JEAN-PASCAL
VALDENAIRE JEAN-PASCAL

7 FAUBOURG DE REMIREMONT
196 RUE ADELPHE SARRON

67 RUE DE LA CHARME
4 RUE DE LEGLISE

5RUE DE LA FAVEE
RUE DES 9 PRES

1170 RUE DU BAN DE SAPT
371 RUE DE LA GARE

2C ROUTE DE LA HOUSSIERE
1 RUE DES VOYAUX

4 ALLEE DES LUCIOLES
4 ALLEE DES LUCIOLES

88200
88500

88360
88360

88160
88160

88420
88650

88430
88430

88000
88000

SAINT NABORD 0329622935
MIRECOURT 0329375098
RUPT SUR MOSELLE

RUPT SUR MOSELLE

LE THILLOT 0329251421
LE THILLOT

MOYENMOUTIER
SAINT LEONARD

CORCIEUX
CORCIEUX

CHANTRAINE
CHANTRAINE

lionel.thiriat88 @free.fr
annesillon@free.fr

natlie.humbert@orange.fr
philetangel.thom@orange.fr

jeanpaul.canonaco@sfr.fr
robert.vernier@wanadoo.fr

manu.machado@hotmail.fr
clair.prudhomme@hotmail.fr

allo.cobessi@free.fr
stebener@free.fr

jpvaldenaire@orange.fr
jpvaldenaire@orange.fr


mailto:clair.prudhomme@hotmail.fr

