

CD ATHLE VOSGES	Président Correspondant	DELOY JEAN-PIERRE SILLON ANNE	603 RUE AMEDEE DIEUDONNE 196 RUE ADELPH SARRON	88500 88500	MIRECOURT MIRECOURT		j.deloy@libertsurf.fr annesillon@free.fr
S/L ATHLE VOSGES PAYS DE REMIREMONT	Président Correspondant	BERETTA PIERRE THIRIAT LIONEL	10 RUE DES PRAYEUX 7 FAUBOURG DE REMIREMONT	88200 88200	SAINT NABORD SAINT NABORD	0329622935	berettany@orange.fr lionel.thiriat88@free.fr
CO HAUTE MOSELOTTE*	Président Correspondant	BRAGARD PHILIPPE MOUGEL FRANCOISE	127 RTE DROIT DU RUPT DE BAMONT 2 LE TANDENET	88290 88290	SAULXURES SUR MOSELOTTE THIEFOSSE	0329245210 0329617559	sylvaine.bragard@free.fr narcisse.mougel@orange.fr
ES THAON*	Président Correspondant	MURA PHILIPPE BLAISE ERIC	9 RUE DE LA CHARITE 21 RUE ROGER EHRWEIN	88150 88150	THAON LES VOSGES THAON LES VOSGES	0329394424	philippe.mura@free.fr eric.blaise4@wanadoo.fr
S/L CS BASSIN MORTAGNE	Président Correspondant	JOFFROY JEAN-NICOLAS JOFFROY JEAN-NICOLAS	3 IMPSSE PRE BERTHE 3 IMPSSE PRE BERTHE	88700 88700	JEANMENIL JEANMENIL		jean-nicolas.joffroy@orange.fr jean-nicolas.joffroy@orange.fr
S/L ACR RAON L'ETAPE	Président Correspondant	NOEL SEBASTIEN RAVIER MICHEL	11 RUE DU MAGASIN 4 LOREE DU BOIS	88700 88480	RAMBERVILLERS ETIVAL CLAIREFONTAINE	0329419564	sebastien.3006@hotmail.fr michel.ravier@univ-lorraine.fr
S/L SO BRESSAUDE	Président Correspondant	COLLE GUILLAUME PIERREL EVELYNE	12 RUE DU PLANOT PARIS 4 ROUTE DE LISPACH	88250 88250	LA BRESSE LA BRESSE	0329259690 0329254613	colgui88@msn.com epierrel@wanadoo.fr
S/L ATHLE VOSGES VALLEE DES LACS ET DE LA CLEURIE	Président Correspondant	LAVEST MICHEL LEROY PHILIPPE	3 MONTEE DE LA ROCHOTTE 128 CHEMIN DES VIEILLES FOUIES	88400 88400	GERARDMER XONRUPT LONGEMER	0329600526 0329634236	michel.lavest@wanadoo.fr lerophicat88@gmail.com
S/L ATHLE VOSGES PAYS DE CHARMES	Président Correspondant	FRANCOIS PASCAL FRANCOIS PASCAL	119 RUE EDMOND MICHELET 119 RUE EDMOND MICHELET	88130 88130	CHARMES CHARMES	0329388058 0329388058	francois.kevin@wanadoo.fr francois.kevin@wanadoo.fr
S/L ATHLE VOSGES PAYS D'EPINAL	Président Correspondant	PILLER YVAN ROCHETTE BRUNO	12 RUE JACQUES PREVERT 22 CHEMIN DE LA JUSTICE	88000 88000	EPINAL EPINAL	0372341532	yvan.piller@sfr.fr jm.br@sfr.fr
S/L ATHLETIC CLUB NEOCASTRIEN	Président Correspondant	GONZALEZ FRANCISCO DUFAYS STEPHANE	17 PLACE CARRIERE 17 RUE PIERRE MENDES FRANCE	88300 88140	NEUFCHATEAU BULGNEVILLE		ciscogonza@orange.fr duff88@sfr.fr
S/L ATHLE VOSGES PAYS DE MIRECOURT	Président Correspondant	DELOY JEAN-PIERRE SILLON ANNE	603 RUE AMEDEE DIEUDONNE 196 RUE ADELPH SARRON	88500 88500	MIRECOURT MIRECOURT	0329375098	j.deloy@libertsurf.fr annesillon@free.fr
S/L AVEC PAYS DE BRUYERES	Président Correspondant	LOUIS ROLAND RENAUX STEPHANIE	4 B RUE DES TILLEULS 17 RUE DE LA MAIRIE	88600 88600	BRUYERES SAINT JEAN DU MARCHE	0329332543	paysagevosgien@wanadoo.fr ste.renaux@laposte.net
CLUB INDEPENDANT SP. D'ETIVAL	Président Correspondant	BONATO GERARD BONATO MARTINE	22 RUE DE LA PETITE PAPETERIE 22 RUE DE LA PETITE PAPETERIE	88480 88480	ETIVAL CLAIREFONTAINE ETIVAL CLAIREFONTAINE	0329418302 0329418302	gerard.bonato@wanadoo.fr gerard.bonato@wanadoo.fr
AS SAINT REMY VITTEL	Président Correspondant	TOMASELLI FRANCIS BAILLY JACKY	90 RUE DE LABBE MARCHAL	88800	VITTEL		francis.tomaselli@orange.fr saintremyvittelathle@yahoo.fr
AC DE LA HAUTE MEURTHE *	Président Correspondant	RAUTURIER GILBERT RAUTURIER GILBERT	120 CHEMIN DE LA GOUTTE 120 CHEMIN DE LA GOUTTE	88100 88100	TAINTRUX TAINTRUX		gilbert.rauturier@free.fr gilbert.rauturier@free.fr
S/L CENTRE APS TAINTRUX	Président Correspondant	COTTEL SERGE RAUTURIER GILBERT	120 A A CHAUMONT 120 CHEMIN DE LA GOUTTE	88100 88100	TAINTRUX TAINTRUX	0652062244	sergecotel@hotmail.fr gilbert.rauturier@free.fr
S/L CIS ANOULD	Président Correspondant	MAGRON MICHEL MAGRON PHILIPPE	52 RUE ALPHONSE DE LAMARTINE 56 RUE DU GENERAL DE GAULLE	88650 57280	ANOULD MAIZIERES LES METZ		michel.magron88@orange.fr p.magron@neuf.fr
S/L AC DE SAINT DIE DES VOSGES	Président Correspondant	ANTOINE DAVID ANTOINE DAVID	30 RUE THIERS 30 RUE THIERS	88100 88100	SAINT DIE SAINT DIE		david.antoine3@bbox.fr david.antoine3@bbox.fr

ATHLETIC VOSGES ENTENTE CLUBS*	Président Correspondant	THIRIAT LIONEL SILLON ANNE	7 FAUBOURG DE REMIREMONT 196 RUE ADELPHE SARRON	88200 88500	SAINT NABORD MIRECOURT	0329622935 0329375098	lionel.thiriat88@free.fr annesillon@free.fr
S/L CA DE LA HAUTE MOSELLE	Président Correspondant	HUMBERT NATHALIE THOMAS PHILIPPE	67 RUE DE LA CHARME 4 RUE DE LEGLISE	88360 88360	RUPT SUR MOSELLE RUPT SUR MOSELLE		natlie.humbert@orange.fr philetangel.thom@orange.fr
S/L ATHLE VOSGES LE THILLOT HAUTE MOSELLE	Président Correspondant	CANONACO JEAN-PAUL VERNIER ROBERT	5RUE DE LA FAVEE RUE DES 9 PRES	88160 88160	LE THILLOT LE THILLOT	0329251421	jeanpaul.canonaco@sfr.fr robert.vernier@wanadoo.fr
TR AILLEURS	Président Correspondant	MACHADO MANUEL PRUDHOMME CLAIRE	1170 RUE DU BAN DE SAPT 371 RUE DE LA GARE	88420 88650	MOYENMOUTIER SAINT LEONARD		manu.machado@hotmail.fr clair.prudhomme@hotmail.fr
S/L ATHLETIQUE CLUB CORCIEUX	Président Correspondant	COBESSI LOUIS STEBENER CELINE	2C ROUTE DE LA HOUSSIERE 1 RUE DES VOYAUX	88430 88430	CORCIEUX CORCIEUX		allo.cobessi@free.fr stebener@free.fr
S/L RAID TEAM ORGANISATION OLIMA	Président Correspondant	VALDENAIRE JEAN-PASCAL VALDENAIRE JEAN-PASCAL	4 ALLEE DES LUCIOLES 4 ALLEE DES LUCIOLES	88000 88000	CHANTRAINE CHANTRAINE		jpvaldenaire@orange.fr jpvaldenaire@orange.fr